Features：
 Radial leaded Devices
 Cured,flame retardant epoxy polymer insulating material meets UL94V-0
 Bulk packaging,or tape and reel available on most models
 UL qulified
 ROHS compliant and lead-free
Product Dimensions
Fig.1                                             Fig.2

HL250-080 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 2
HL250-090 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 2
HL250-100 7.8 12.6 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 1
HL250-110 7.0 12.6 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 4
HL250-120 7.0 12.6 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 4
HL250-145 7.0 12.6 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 4
HL250-180 10.2 14.5 3.8 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 2
Positive Thermal Coefficent Diodes
HL250-020~2000 Series
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 1/5
HL250-200 12.0 17.0 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 3
HL250-400 12.0 17.0 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 3
HL250-600 16.0 18.0 4.5 5.1 22AWG/Φ0.6 3
HL250-800 20.0 22.5 4.5 5.1 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
HL250-1000 20 22.5 4.5 5.1 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
HL250-1200 22 28 4.5 5.1 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
HL250-1500 25 30 4.5 5.1 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
HL250-2000 26 32 4.5 10.2 20 AWG/Φ0.8 3
Note: ①  Dimensions A, B, C are the maximum sizes, all typicl valuesof D is rhe l tolerance of ± 0.75mm.
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
HL250-020 0.030 0.026 0.023 0.020 0.017 0.015 0.014 0.012 0.009
HL250-030 0.044 0.040 0.035 0.030 0.026 0.023 0.020 0.018 0.014
HL250-040 0.059 0.053 0.047 0.040 0.034 0.031 0.027 0.024 0.018
HL250-050 0.074 0.066 0.059 0.050 0.043 0.039 0.034 0.031 0.023
HL250-060 0.089 0.079 0.070 0.060 0.051 0.046 0.041 0.037 0.027
HL250-080 0.118 0.106 0.094 0.080 0.068 0.062 0.054 0.049 0.036
HL250-090 0.133 0.119 0.105 0.090 0.077 0.069 0.061 0.055 0.041
HL250-100 0.148 0.132 0.117 0.100 0.085 0.077 0.068 0.061 0.045
HL250-110 0.163 0.145 0.129 0.110 0.094 0.085 0.075 0.067 0.050
HL250-120 0.178 0.158 0.140 0120 0.102 0.092 0.082 0.073 0.054
HL250-145 0.215 0.191 0.170 0.145 0.123 0.112 0.099 0.088 0.065
HL250-180 0.266 0.238 0.211 0.180 0.153 0.139 0.122 0.110 0.081
HL250-200 0.296 0.264 0.234 0.200 0.170 0.154 0.136 0.122 0.090
HL250-400 0.592 0.528 0.468 0.400 0.340 0.308 0.272 0.244 0.180
HL250-600 0.888 0.792 0.702 0.600 0.510 0.462 0.408 0.366 0.270
HL250-800 1.184 1.056 0.936 0.800 0.680 0.616 0.544 0.488 0.360
HL250-1000 1.480 1.320 1.170 1.000 0.850 0.770 0.680 0.610 0.450
HL250-1200 1.776 1.584 1.404 1.200 1.020 0.924 0.816 0.732 0.540
HL250-1500 2.220 1.980 1.755 1.500 1.275 1.155 1.020 0.915 0.675
HL250-2000 2.960 2.640 2.340 2.000 1.700 1.540 1.360 1.220 0.900
  HL250-020~2000 Series